Orientation Programme 23 and 24 February 2005

Organizations

Participants

Emails

. African Action on AIDS

Kenneth Kinderman

ken44@nyc.rr.com

. African Action on AIDS

Ruth Bamela E. Tjega

engo@un.org

. African Action on AIDS

Susan E.M. Engo

suengo@aol.com

. African Action on AIDS

Albert Azout

albert@shortlabs.com

. Airline Ambassadors Intl.

Eileen Vaguilar

airlineambnyc@aol.com

. AKA Inc.

Clara Burges

. American Cancer Society

Kristen Fox

kristen.fox@cancer.org

. American Civil Liberty Union

Jamil Dakwar
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. American Civil Liberty Union

Sarah Mehta

smehta@aclu.org

10. American Council of Young

Political Leaders Mary Arnold mary.arnold@sap.com
11. AMURT Bhola Sah info@amurt.org

12. AMURT Rebekka Sah

13. AMURT Lal Rishi

14. Anglican Consultative Council

Douglas Renegar

unoffice@episcopalchurch.org

15. Armenian General benevolent
Union

Adrienne Alexaminan

agbuwb@agbu.org

16. Armenian Intl. Women's

Association Mary Tohmayan mvioumayan@aol.com
17. Armenian Intl. Women's
Association Hermineh Babayan hermineh30@aol.com

18. Armenian Relief Society Inc.

Makrouhi Kalajian

secretary@arsigio.org

19. Armenian Relief Society Inc.

Dench Dominik

secretary@arsigio.org

20. Bahai International Community

Kimberly W. Brewer

oaw-nyc@bic.org

21. Baptist World Alliance

George Hancock- Stefan

cbcbeacon@aol.com

22. Bellevue Hospital Center Chris S. Cho choc@bellevue.nychhc.org
23. BPW/USA Jean Cole

24. Campaign for Women

Empowerment QWN Kenneth Okoh informgqueen@yahoo.co.uk

25. Campaign for Women
Empowerment QWN

Nwakamaka Joy Nwaefulu

informgqueen@yahoo.co.uk

26. Center for Defense and Formation

Gloria Scher

27. Church Women United

Marjorie Burns

momentswithmarjorie@yahoo.com

28. Conflict Prevention Working Group
Inc.

Vandy Kanyako

vkanyako@2005conference.com

29. Consumer Education Resource
Centre

Narayana Ramtilla

30. Covenant House

Gilbert Ortiz

gortiz@convenanthouse.org

31. Delta Segma Tetha Society

Marcella Maxwell

mmaxwell@themme.com

32. Dhaka Ahsania Mission

Mahbubul Haq

scoutohelhag@hotmail.com

33. Dominican Leader Conference Mark Meyer m.sterspeaker@hotmail.com
34. Earth Society Foundation John Drysdale esfmsi@hotmail.com

35. Evangelical Covenant Church Amy Rohler amyrohler@aya.yale.edu
36. Evangelical Covenant Church Adam Rohler adamrohler@aya.yale.edu

37. Femmes Africa Solidarite

Dorothy Davis

info@fasngo.org

38. Fondazione Filippo Turati

Vittorio Cariglia

info@fondazioneturati.it

39. Foundation of the American Indian

Joan Andrews

joanpren@aol.com

40. Franciscans International

Daniel Leblanc

dlkomi@yahoo.com

41. Franciscans International

Maria Karapetyan

maria@fiop.org

42. Franciscans International

Catherine Bordeau

bordeau@fiop.org

43. Franciscans International

Veronica Weygand

44. General Federation of Women's
Clubs

Karen H. Morris

kmorris363nysfwc@aol.com

45. Global Action on Ageing

Ann Dillon Stanton

46. Global Alliance for Women's
Health

Emily Gethan

contactus@gawh.org

47. Global Alliance for Women's
Health

Fallon Casper

contactus@gawh.org

48. Global Found. For Democracy and
Develop.

Alejandra P.S. Salas

psandoval@ubadr.org

49. Helen Keller International

Kris Desgupta

50. Helen Keller International

Katie Hascall

khascall@hki.orgh

51. Human Rights Watch

Hannah Gaertner

adv_in1@hrw.org

52. Human Rights Watch

Christine Haddad

un_in1@hrw.org

53. ICAA/ HRDI

Tammi M. Barlow

tbarlow@hrdi@org
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54. International Confederation
Midwives

Ginette M. Lange

langeqgi@uhdnj.edu

55. International Schools Association

Rita King

rrking1@aol.com

56. International Schools Association

Toni Giangrande

tonigian@earthlink.net

57. Intl. Association of Applied
Psychology

Walter Reichman

wreichman@sirota.com

58. Intl. Association of Schools and
Social Work

Janice W Wetzel

jwwettzel@worldnet.alt.net

59. Intl. Association of Schools and
Social Work

Zsuzsa Kormendy

zsargos@aol.com

60. Intl. Centre for Missing and
Exploited Children

Guillermo Galarza

ggalarza@ncmec.org

61. Intl. Institute for Peace through

Tourism Louis D'Amore deb@iipt.org
62. Intl. Institute for Peace through
Tourism Sharr Prohaska deb@iipt.org

63. Intl. Presentation Association

Fatima Rodrigo

pbumipa@msn.com

64. Intl. Public Fund- Russian Peace
Foundation

Sutormina Elena

rus-fond@mtu-net.ru

65. Intl. Schools Association

Barbara Walker

bwalker@igc.org

66. Jewish War Veterans of the USA

George Weinstein

weinstein34@msn.com

67. Korea Intl. Volunteer Organization

Chung-Hyun Bae

whynine@hotmail.com

68. Korea Intl. Volunteer Organization

Sun-Kyung Shin

skshin2000@sogang.ac.ko

69. Kushlak Welfare Society

Miss. Shanaz Dar

70. Kushlak Welfare Society

Abdul Rashid

71. Kushlak Welfare Society

Malik Abdul Wali

72. Lehigh University

William Hunter

wdh3@lehig.edu

73. Lehigh University

Jamie Baelly-Mattern

jbm3@lehig.edu

74. MADRE

Alison Egic

aegic@madre.org

75. MADRE

Mayra M Coco

beijing10@madre.org

76. Mennoite Central Committee

Frank Magare

unmwc@mcc.org

77. Mennoite Central Committee

Muhawu Lumeya

unoffice@mcc.org

78. Messiamic Jewish Alliance of
America

Robert Solomon

79. Messiamic Jewish Alliance of
America

Monique Beadle

80. Migrantes

Joseph Codato

migrante@netzero.net

81. Migrantes

Vicenzo Pascale

82. Missionary Oblates of Mary
Immaculate

Markus E. Frensch

markus.frensch@gmail.com

83. National Collegiate Conference
Associat.

Michael Eaton

eaton@nmun.org

84. Natl. Assoc. of Vocational Educ.
Of China

Chen Guanging

sgg@zhzjs.org.cn

85. Natl. Assoc. of Vocational Educ.
Of China

Li Min

lihuiwen@yahoo.com.cn

86. NCIV

Virginia Ruebensaal

virvir@mindspring.com

87. Order of St. Augustine

Jesus Guzman

augngo@aol.com

88. Organisation of Panafricaine de
Femmes

Assetan Koité

panafpw@hotmail.com

89. Organisation of Panafricaine de
Femmes

Leopoldina Cruz

panafpw@hotmail.com

90. Pathways to Peace

Jay Misra

pathways@peacenet.org

91. Pax Christi

Madeline Labriola

mlabriola@mae.com

92. Pax Christi

Elizabeth Begley

bethbeg@aol.com

93. Pax Christi International

Thomas A. Downes

downestein@web.tv.net

94. Peaceways Young General
Assembly

Elizabeth Broad

broae494@newschool.edu

95. People to People Intl.

John L German

german63@hotmail.com

96. Philadelphia Yearly Meeting

Christopher Roberts

97. Resource Center for the UN

Ramesh S. Krishnamurthy

rameshsk@aol.com

98. Russian Association for

International Relat. Mikhail Pronin rozarcenter@mail.ru

99. Science for Peace Adrian Kuzminski adrian@clarityconnect.com
100. SeaWeb Dawn Martin kbarnes@seaweb.org

101. SERVAS International Rolande Hodel rrhodel@aol.com

102. Sietar Gilles Asselin culture@sococo.org




103. Society for Public Health
Education

Flora Bloom

florak@aol.com

104. Society of Catholic Medical
Missionaries

Therese Hinnegau

105. Sociologists for Women in
Society

Jessie Daniels

jdaniels@hunter.cuny.edu

106. Soroptimist International

Lois A. Beilin

Ibeilin@yahoo.com

107. Temple of Understanding

Jill Strauss

108. The Church of Jesus C. Latter-

day Saints Jason E. Howell larsenrt@ldschurch.org
109. The Church of Jesus C. Latter-
day Saints Ralph T. Larsen larsenrt@ldschurch.org
110. The Church of Jesus C. Latter-
day Saints Ahmad T. Corbitt larsenrt@ldschurch.org

111. The Eleanor Roosevelt Center

Mona Burkard

mburkard@ervk.org

112. The Institute for Families and
Children

Jacques G. Cadet

jcadet@sco.org

113. The War and Peace Foundation

Selma Brackman

info@warpeace.org

114. Tricle Up Program

Allyson Wainer

allyson@trickleup.org

115. Tricle Up Program Mildred Leet millieleet@aol.com
116. UK Network for Civil Society link
with UNGA Wilfrid Grey wiirefly@aol.com

117. UNANIMA International

Jean M. O'Meara

jeanom@)juno.com

118. UNANIMA International

Ana Martinez de Luco

anamadeluco@yahoo.es

119. Universal Esperanto Association

Charles S Smith

chuck@tejo.org

120. US-Asia Institute

Mary S. Bissell

usasiainstitute@verizon.net

121. UU- UNO

Francis Mercer

office@uu-uno.org

122. Vides International

Gianluca Gozzi

vol.internaz@vides.org

123. Virginia Gildersleeve Intl. Fund
(VGIF)

Fay Kittelson

124. VIVAT International

Lawrence Correa

viny@vivatinternational.org

125. VIVAT International

Gretta Maria Fernandes

viny@vivatinternational.org

126. Women's National Book
Association

Jill A. Tardiff

127. Women's Overseas Service
League

Rebecca A. Day

128. World Alliance for YMCA

Jean Paul K. Sewavi

jpsewavi@ymcanyc.org

130. World Hunger Year

Chirstina Schiavoni

christina@worldhungeryear.org

131. World Hunger Year

Daniel Manichello

dmanichello@bellsouth.net

132. World Leisure Association

Gerald S. Fain

fain@bu.edu

133. World Union for Progressive
Judaism

Norma Levitt

nlewitt59@hotmail.com

134. YMCA of the USA

Sandra Kresch

sdkresch@ureach.com

135. YMCA of the USA

Victoria Bennett

keynote@)jersey.net

136. Youth Awareness Environmental
Forum

Padam Bahkdur Sapkota

yeaefast@wlink,com.np

137. Youth Awareness Environmental
Forum

Mr. Pratap Rai

yaef ast 60@hotmail.com
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Department of Public Information

Wednesday, 23 February 2005, Morning session Dag Hammarskjold Library Auditorium

9:30 a.m. — 9:50 a.m.

9:50 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

9:50 am.

10:10 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

10:45 a.m. —11:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:15 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

12:00 p.m. — 2:00 p.m.

12:15 p.m. —2:00 p.m.

rd

s

Welcome and Introduction L
Moderator: Paul Hoeffel, Chief
NGO Section, DPI

Raymond Sommereyns, Director 4

Outreach Division, DPI

Cooperation between the Department of Public Information and NGOs
Association with the Department of Public Information (DPI)

Paul Hoeffel, Chief
NGO Section, DPI (www.un.org/dpi/ngosection)

Joan Levy, Chair
NGO/DPI Executive Committee (www.ngodpiexecom.org)
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Ramu Damodaran, Chief \
Civil Society Service, Outreach Division, DPI}

Break

United Nations Information Centres
Jadranka Mihalic, Chief

Programme Support Section, Information Centres Service, DPI
(www.un.org/aroundworld/unics/)

Educational OQutreach
Maria-Luisa Chavez, Chief
Educational Outreach Section, Civil Society Service, Outreach Division, DPI

UN Works
Carmel Mulvany, Chief
The UN Works Programme Unit, Outreach Division, DPI

Lunch Time

Networking and Informal Dialogue (Bring your own lunch)

(1 1% Floor, Harding Room, Church Centre, 777 UN Plaza, 44" Street and 1%
Avenue) Representatives from NGOs, members of the NGO/DPI Executive
Committee and others will be available to discuss ongoing projects



Wednesday, 23 February 2005, Afternoon Session Dag Hammarskjold Library Auditorium

2:00 p.m. to 3:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

2:45 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:30 p.m. - 3:45 p.m.

3:45 p.m. - 4:45 p.m.

3:45 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

4: 15 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

Cooperation between the United Nations and NGOs

Henk-Jan Brinkman, Senior Economic Affairs Officer
Executive Office of the Secretary-General

Craig Mokhiber, Deputy Director
Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights
(http://www.un.org/rights/index.html)

News Services at the United Nations (www.un.org/News)
Alexander Taukatch, Chief,
News Services Section

NGOs and the Economic and Social Council (ECOSOC)
Michele Fedoroff, Deputy NGO Section

Department of Economic and Social Affairs (DESA)
(www.un.org/esa/coordination/ngo)

Jackie Shapiro, First Vice President
Conference of NGOs in Consultative Relationship with the UN (CONGO)
(Www.ngocongo.org)

Break
Access to UN Information Materials

UN Website Section (www.un.org)
Lilia Vasquez, Chief
Special Projects Unit

United Nations Publications (www.un.org/Pubs)
Christopher Woodthorpe, Chief
Sales and Marketing Section, DPI

Marina Ponti, Deputy Director — Europe, UN Millennium Campaign
United Nations Millennium Development Goals Campaign
(www.undp.org/mdg/campaign.html)

Audio-Visual Services at the United Nations (www.un.org/av)
Caroline Petit, Promotion and Distribution Manager
Multimedia Resources Unit, News and Media Division, DPI



Thursday, 24 February 2005, Morning Session Dag Hammarskjold Library Auditorium

10:00 am. - 12:00 p.m. Cooperation within the United Nations

10:00 a.m. Zehra Aydin, Deputy Coordinator/ Chief of NY Office
United Nations Non-Governmental Liaison Service (NGLS)
(http://www.unsystem.org/ngls)

10:15 am. Phyllis Moore, Inspector
Inspector Services, Office of Central Support Services

10:30 am. Gordon Tapper, Chief
Special Services Section, Office of Central Support Services

10:45 a.m. William Yotive, Project Manager
Global Teaching and Learning Project (CyberSchoolBus) Unit
Civil Society Service
(http://www.cyberschoolbus.un.org)

11:00 am-11:15 a.m. Break

11:15 am. Jean-Marc Coicaud, Acting Head
United Nations University
(http://www.un.org/reform/panel.htm)

11:30 a.m. Wenyan Yang, Acting Chief
Coordination and Outreach Unit, Division for the Advancement of Women
Department of Economic and Social Affairs (DESA)
(http://www.un.org/esa/women/html)

11:45 a.m. Joop Theunissen, Chief, Programme on Youth, Division for Social Policy and
Development, Department of Economic and Social Affairs (DESA) (tentative)
(http://www.un.org/esa/socdev/unyin/aboutus.htm)

12:00 p.m. — 2:00 p.m. Lunch Time

12:15 p.m. — 2:00 p.m. Guided Tour of United Nations Headquarters (http://www.un.org/tours/)

Those participants who would like to attend the Guided Tour of United Nations
Headquarters will need to register during the morning registration, giving their
name and index number on the UN grounds pass. They should meet in front of the
Library Auditorium after the end of the morning session and will proceed to the
guided tour where they will be divided into several groups.
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Thursday, 24 February 2005, Afternoon Session Dag Hammarskjold Library and

NGO Resource Centre, L-1B-31

2:00 p.m. - 3:30 p.m.

3:30 p.m.- 3:45 p.m.

3:45 p.m. - 5:00 p.m.

Using the Dag Hammarsjold Library (DHL) (www.un.org/Depts/dhl)

Welcome

Lorraine Waitman, Chief Coordinator
Clients Resources Section, Dag Hammarskjéld Library, DPI

Electronic Access to United Nations Information

Nancy Groves, Reference Librarian
Dag Hammarskéld Library, DPI

Guided Tour of the Library

The participants will meet in the Library Auditorium for the DHL Library
presentation at 2:00 p.m. The participants will then be divided into two groups for
two separate, simultaneous tours of the Library at 2:45 p.m. to 3:30 p.m. One group
will start in the Periodicals Room, and the second group will start on the Second
Floor.

Break

DPI/NGO Resource Centre: Informal Introduction with Refreshments
Venue: DPI/NGO Resource Centre (Room L-1B-31)

Welcome

Raymond Sommereyns, Director
Outreach Division, DPI

NGO Section staff and NGO/DPI Executive Committee members will be available
to answer questions.



